cui.com
date 12/09/2020
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1 level2
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
SDI150-12-U 12 12.5 150 240 VI
SDI150-15-U 15 10 150 300 VI
SDI150-18-U 18 8.34 150 360 VI
SDI150-19-U 19 7.9 150 380 VI
SDI150-24-U 24 6.25 150 480 VI
SDI150-28-U 28 5.36 150 560 VI
SDI150-36-U 36 4.17 150 720 VI
SDI150-48-U 48 3.13 150 960 VI
Notes: 1. At full load, 115/230 Vac input, oscilloscope at 20 MHz bandwidth, output terminated with a 0.1 µF ceramic and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor.
                 2. CoC Tier 2 compliant.
FEATURES
• 150 W power
• power factor correction
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
SDI150 - XX - U X - P51 - CXX
4 Pin Power DIN
Input Cable:
AC Inlet Type:
IEC320/C14
DI
SC
ON
TIN
UE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/09/2020  page 2 of 5CUI Inc  SERIES: SDI150-U  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
1 90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 100 Vac 2.5 A
inrush current 120 A
3.5 mA
power factor correction meets EN 61000-3-2
no load power consumption at 240 Vac 0.15 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
±2.5
±1
±5
start-up time 1.2 s
rise time 20 ms
hold-up time 16 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
18, 19 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
28 Vdc output models
36 Vdc output models
48 Vdc output models
14.3
17.1
20.9
28.5
31.4
40.9
53.2
15.8
18.9
23.1
31.5
34.7
45.2
58.8
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
short circuit protection continuous
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE